CALUSA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL.
HVAC REPLACEMENT PROJECT
PROJECT #1911-8222
DEPARTMENT OF PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

L AmE g
. R e ATOUTINY; -
Contractor Base $ 271236400
Change Orders to date $ T 28947.00
Changc Order (this item) s 27.766.00
Ecss District Purchased Materials $ 0.00
Lcss Additional Tax Savings $ 0.00
Adjusted Purchase Order $ 2,769,077.00

| ————
Work Completed to Date $ 2.728.324.00
Less  Categorics not included in|$ 0.00
Retamnage

Work for which retainage is withheld | S  2,728,324.00

— — ——— — |
Current Retainage (approximatcly 5%) | $ 136,416.20
Rcduction of Retainage (this item) $ -109,132.96
Remaining Retainage (1%) s 2728324




CALUSA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HVYAC REPLACEMENT PROJECT

PROJECT #1911-8222
HISTORY!
92/1943 Board Report 13D:7 for Award of Contract to Hill Yerk Corporation in the nmouwnt of $2,712,364.00,
$3/0343 Notice-to-Proceed
517 Original Coatract Days ATTACHMENT
471284 Original Substantial Completion
88/11/4 Original Finnl Completion Board Repont 1289
017264 Actwnl Substantinl Completien Jamuary 19, 2008
Board | Board Dolar ¥ | Addilonal | Errers | Cawse ‘Construction Change Directive (CCD)
CO¥| Item Date Amount Days Senions Omissions | Code Change Order Proposal Regwest (COPR)
CCD #1 - Add two lire dampers and access doors s the return aar duct st the commidor betweoen
1]12B-2 08/20:03 1,285.00 1,28500] D rooms 531 and 604,
CCD #2R (ltem #1) - Remove and reinstall existing fize alarm panel 10 provide fire slarm
2]128-6 11,1803 3,410 00 $__ |monitoring # the portables during the summer months.
2]12B-6 11/18%03 4,314.00 431400 D [CCD #4R (ltem ¥2) - Modify kitchen hood duet to provide makeup air.
CCD 97 (ltem #3) - install ndditional clecincal grounding as requested by the District Edectrical
2|12B-6 11/18/03 1,019.00 1,019.00 D |Inspecsor.
CCD #8 (Item 84) - Provide new cabinets and additional siorage where the unit ventilator umits
2]12B-6 ] /1803 9.380.00 S jwere removed.
12B-2 05/19/04 +___|Reduction of Retalnnge from 10% te 5%
3j128-1 0922/04 2,430.00 S__|CCD #12 . Install four (4) ndditional exterior light fixtures.
3]12B-1 492244 §25.00 LU___|CCD #13 - Provide new rain guiter and downspout at Building #9.
3]12B-) 0922404 1,439.00 143900 | D |CCD ¥14 - Install addwional electrical circuits for two (2) DX heaturs.
3/12B-1 0972204 3.004.00 300400 D [CCD ¥16 - nstall edecirical service 1o the new waser cooler o the P.E. shed.
3112B-1 09722004 1,841.00 5 __|OCD #17 - Install two (2) additional cabinets in the cafeteria.
4[12B.9 01/19/05 4,302.00 450200 D _IOCD KR - Provide sdditional lemparany air conditioning.
4112B-9 01,1908 7,025 00 U__|OCD #20R - Install four addicional heat desectors. rooms 212, 207,106, and 110,
4]128-9 0119035 1,301 00 U JCCD 821 - lnstall a double layer of drywall st roof truss and rated wall.
4112B-9 01/19/08 12,805.00 U ICCD 922 - Correct above cciling edocirical code violations and firewsi ralions.
CCD #23 - Remove and replace PVC 1oof vent line mnd 3" copper waser % Deatn. re-fiil and
4112B9 011908 2,133.00 U |blecd waler sysiem.
1289 011908 +__|Reduction of Retalange from $% to 1%.
TOTALS $6,713.00 0 0.00| 1556300|
ORIG SUM| _ 2,712,364.00 123,300.00
REY SUM |  2,769,077.00 123,300.00
% C0'8 2.09% 0.00% 9.57%
CODE LEGEND BOLLAR ANOUNT oM % O008 LYGEND OCULAR AMOUNT CODE %
A ® Archiioot Suppened 900 [T ) M = Meaduey . Y Y Y
C = Coatracior Segproned 00 00N P = Prinvipel Raqeoned [T
D = Design Ominien 1330300 4% S © Sehol Disrie) Requintod 0L 4%
£ » Duiga Rrree nme T U = Usforsmsen Condobm SUNN A%
L o Lignidatd Demapns nse (L ) Z = Ouselde Apens)y 000 0%



CONSENT OF SURETY TO REDUCTION IN OWNER

11
OR PARTIAL RELEASE OF RETAINAGE ARCHITECY n
CONTRACTOR N
ALA Documert (G707A SURETY 9 4
(Inatractions on revense side) Baond No. SUT000454 onieR n
TO (JWNER. ARCHITECT™S PROJECY NC).
tPune and addvrwy
THE SCHOOL DESTRICT OF PALM BEACH COUNTY. FL <« - FOR
3325 Foress 1B Give ahqugfw-wmww.m:a-m
West Patm Basch FL 33416 5800 Wosd, Boce Reton
PROSECT CONTRACT DATEL.
mar and adibens
Caiysa tlermentary Schoot
Z059Cint Moore Roed
Bece Raton 1%
hmmumdmmmummumauawmu
vt sy eof ey of Serveyy
ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY
3100 Broadway Kansas Cay MO 64111 . SURETY,
ondond of
#iroevt meuver avd aubivens qf Cosmpwry
HILL. YORK CORPORATION
021 Wasigete Avenue West Paim Beach FL 33400 . CONTRA(TOR,
heveby approwes. dhee redurnon n of pamsl feiease of ceasinage o the Contracsor s follows:
To 1% Retanage

mmwmxmﬁﬁmm-mmmamwuwm--mu&mdmdb
ohigpnons «n d

Mupse raner snd adbuss of Ownery

THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, RU
3328 Forest HS Bivg West Paim 8soch

20 321 forth e snd Surery's bond.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the Saarety Bax heseunn ses s hand on this dae: November 18, 2004
(e 49 wing v e fodluarad by they reswsorn dute aved yuaw ;

WRABAGY - 9P EDETIONS = “AlA * OV = T AEIIECAN BCIITATY (F At INTIKTN, 1198

AR DOCUMIBET GFOPA = QONGERMY UF SERTY 012 ERIULITUN BN OR PRNTIN. SIARAE OF
MRW VORK AVORT, NT, WRAENGTOR. DL 20008 T2

GIO7A—1954




INSTRUCTION SHEET

FOR ALA DOCT MENT GUTALCONNENT OF S RFT 10 FIXAL RFIN CTUON IN

OK PARTIAL REVEAM: OF RF TAINM S

e wwmrc— - - - ——

A. GENERAL MFORMATION

1. Puspose

Thnihewrnvs ~ ausmmh tl b v srme afa 0 e € 1000m 159 IR 2 ohintam o sl S 14 tasage Bron it tame Tha LW7A
MATm B ot ol AW et s e PRy th s b D Tewe oo astad (b o « € srtamugy ke 108 rclae U ety o
s dducste «re

Related Documents

Thim S a im0 1w 18 scedd woht smed -& the- VA s Oun ey Govtra By gonvvmuts sul mrersl conuinew, an b s AIY] mal v
w ] Ly o b oumu fes B s Bew ot A B EEH g cha T e 1 A Dhawmnwm W gl xnee el ¢ atdu e
s PrTam aluw sdrsw .2 nrhate s .d ntanas ¢ sypasaslin dn t.aws a

3 Use of Cusvart Oocumonts

Pen o 5o tnmug aen MA choowtmsw (b met stnadel s rarish i AL o1 AIA (o oge mmvE o agitey o0 e ieTe A e vt B 1o
thrm reneen (hat e sartient s dtusti o o N abu e o

Limited Liconne for Regroduction

VAR wan T b P A e e gurgdiin! ok sulims e e RPN rd 1€ CR IR Ih o @ fni sl (Ut nals ad N R
PR N e W ot o8 The AN The CTWTA Do wewrw m curtain? te e med 1 cmesnath - hat o n ieganal B o ueenw
olment In the srqt & wicreh! s bn coomannmal o e cvaane of fumng vl TRor o e oegiined (uTEsRAsE: 30 I ahe e
ha i e w shas wuwd v g o The Armcriean (reoum: of AN D s otk o ey (@it e iynabn e GO0

Vol y cmtng o gemitent e sunt o tln 1@ ugnaal oo i bn wrerst (DR el e divtegedns a0 ool AIA b e with e S1eem
ot anb s e an et uel e renss of Loguoe. gt Iunrs shvashl usc oy o comanal A obu ey e
cen s Aon tawvs tn g abis ol 100 @0 1 s wigmaal ey o gu il howoscod e iy e the AIA

Ao rfuois puser 5 n sl schure o A o aha v o measeeus of W Lo PR o 2 il o s unel GV e
cod.bu et cocaitne ook 2 WS FTRRTT frttee A paha o s (weduunal als af the YR - fuTTERs o4 da AL

CHANCES FROM THE PREVIOUS EDITION
Chasyan Mt b Mod i Lira s SN o bl wes wevn' iniel: Witk mal A 1ee ) Las T sidongatm o oo S ol consesnl
COMPLETSIGC TV CNU7A FORM

(IR He (Mt coucp e WP1vnam kil veid vasme od npmni] scmarm aah n~iln iovint dite sl de Rawm~
am) sbkvvas 4 B (Pumy Prgunt Solt e e

AN AT N PP WD Thes werarsunem o o 1 o B wonggdndd M shn An fustn | snl omcsund cav s b ais b tin G orane

CONTRA D I 1l actiin s tin woge o shi conargsnt su®  Taoraval tomgrin ts o’ co Nhs e %t

e € WA LT A o db tinr WAan » wad sul thy oERET of Aic Senh « atis ad KPR RBns

w

SIETRGER0N ST FOR Atk GOTRBIINT QIR + (s na~t 1w VBT PN Bie L IBA - .
ORI EFES W + % WV GRS * PTRe MEIE SN © Wb © DA AWM AN AAIIU0 16 0 B W SRISE 1N
| RN AV VS SWHTN R e Y GRNTA—1904




Ipr 19 04 G0:27a THERMAL FIELD OFF ICSH 15811 739-S121 p.2

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .
EDUCATIONAL FACLRLITIES

— CERTIFICATE OF FINAL INSPECTION _
fo Sowcanoness Peclives 089 OFF GEE oY
ATIENTION:  Foncts Depatmant of Education

125 Vet Games Strest, Room 1054

Takahessee, Fiericis 32399-0480

a, .‘
e etpy of B anmghtnd Sorm & 8
AANlet e ance@iag $200.000 s 3 e Oy OFF Man B

l

--“7*‘ Repransne fre it sulivire amy G your use. Soslien
Eeor_ oo WA
e OEF asaygras Pupst tummer
C o Oamg © Conmenly Cuiug
Catuss Elcencatary School W smasitune CCampuy
3 Scnenl G Culaps) Cote Ny
Ousnplion of Prujam

mETION
(e Be mesmrentuion o ax gt © At otﬁnh.*—-l-;i*--—-‘m

SOARD ACCHFTED v sty sionrgnd prajas o

Amvos, ) ve. So_, Suite 301, West Palm Besch, FL 33409 . -
~ B Asalpg Ave So. Segp 30 S —

TXCON € € Veaf'Of SADNG COOE FEPICTOR  OTHEI) SPACIPY CERTINCATION

A Urdorm Buliing Coae: Sguinm, | Yove suposiet e $reet Wt i1 Dy OSMISred epinion, 4 I SImpivie Ing @ SOCRIIRE: wiis spplioalile silvns,
L ¢ 7 3%

Spaature. [ 3 - , W

TN
1. VWFEOPPAOUECT: Omwifux |2 COMRECTED -SPACC RVENTORY AEPOAT fare, tulving sand HAS SEEN MLED WITH
LY™ QO Samwdaing g o 0 ve om O (& N4
Wa“ o S .
4 _AORRTED POt COMRACY MDY, § s nccoos——evemmmmm—.
S - 0 S SROMCT CROSS SOUMIE FOOTAGE. bl
L) ) &  OQOSY PER CROSS SOUAAE

osF
€ 080098 OOE Page 1 of 2 Prark 7. Srogan, Commissioner

— = — PP R e——




Apr 19 04 08:2R8a THERMAL FI1ELD OFFICE 1S611 739-5121

CERTIFICATE OF AINAL INSPECTION (CF)

7. BUILIRNG CONTRACT DATE. COMAETION QATE
m&*c&-ﬂﬂm
CO.ma 3 €0 No s
co.m s CO.Ne 3
CO.Me ) " come. )
€0 3 (A% 3
8 Oute of Compancy
. T~y
OFEFf 209

DOE Page 2 of 2






